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2022 PEW RESEARCH CENTER’'S AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL
WAVE 103 FEBRUARY 2022
FINAL TOPLINE
FEBRUARY 7-13, 2022
TOTAL N=9,388

NOTE: ALL NUMBERS ARE PERCENTAGES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. THE PERCENTAGES
LESS THAN 0.5% ARE REPLACED BY AN ASTERISK (*). ROWS/COLUMNS MAY NOT TOTAL
100% DUE TO ROUNDING. THE QUESTIONS PRESENTED BELOW ARE PART OF A LARGER
SURVEY CONDUCTED ON THE AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL.

Margin of error at 95%
Sample size confidence level
U.S. adults 9,388 +/- 1.6 percentage points

ASK ALL:
SPORTSELF Have you ever participated in organized competitive sports either at the high school

college level? This would NOT include things like physical education, gym class or re
Feb 7-13,
2022
39 Yes, in high school
2 Yes, in college
7 Yes, in both high school and college
52 No
* No answer

ASK IF PARTICIPATED IN COMPETITVE SPORTS (SPORTSELF=1,2,3) [n=4,754]:

or
cess.

SPORTIMP Thinking about your life today, what type of impact, if any, did competing in sports in

[IF SPORTSELF = 1: high school; IF SPORTSELF = 2: college; IF SPORTSELF =

3:

high school and college] have on each of the following? [RANDOMIZE ITEMS; SHOW

RESPONSE OPTIONS IN REVERSE ORDER FOR RANDOM HALF OF SAMPLE]

Very Somewhat No Somewhat Very No
positive positive impact negative negative answer

a. Your physical health

Feb 7-13, 2022 46 36 14 4 1 *
b. Your job or career

opportunities

Feb 7-13, 2022 18 26 54 2 1 *
c. Your confidence or self

esteem

Feb 7-13, 2022 38 40 15 5 1 *
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[RANDOMIZE SPORTSOPP1A AND SPORTSOPP1B]

ASK ALL:

SPORTSOPP1A When it comes to BOYS participating in youth sports, would you say that there is...

[RANDOMIZE RESPONSE OPTIONS 1 AND 2, WITH OPTIONS 3 AND 4 ALWAYS
LAST; USE SAME ORDER FOR SPORTSOPP1B]

Feb 7-13,
2022
36 Too MUCH emphasis on boys participating in sports
5 Too LITTLE emphasis on boys participating in sports
45 About the right amount of emphasis
13 Not sure
1 No answer
ASK ALL:

SPORTSOPP1B When it comes to GIRLS participating in youth sports, would you say that there is...
[RANDOMIZE RESPONSE OPTIONS 1 AND 2, WITH OPTIONS 3 AND 4 ALWAYS
LAST; USE SAME ORDER FOR SPORTSOPP1A]

Feb 7-13,
2022
6 Too MUCH emphasis on girls participating in sports
35 Too LITTLE emphasis on girls participating in sports
42 About the right amount of emphasis
16 Not sure
1 No answer
ASK ALL:

SPORTSOPP2 Now, thinking about COLLEGE sports, would you say that... [RANDOMIZE RESPONSE
OPTIONS 1 AND 2, WITH OPTIONS 3, 4 AND 5 ALWAYS LAST]

Feb 7-13,
2022
5 Men’s sports should get more funding than women’s sports
3 Women’s sports should get more funding than men’s sports
61 Men’s and women’s sports should have about equal funding
21 Funding should be based on the amount of money made from the team
10 Not sure
* No answer

ASK ALL:

TITLES As you may know, a federal law, known as Title IX (nine), that was passedin 1972,
prohibits high schools and colleges that receive federal funding from discriminating in
sports programs, as well as other areas, on the basis of gender.

How much, if anything, have you heard or read about Title IX (nine)?
Feb 7-13,
2022
13 A lot
37 A little
50 Nothing at all

* No answer
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ASK IF HEARD ABOUT TITLE 9 (TITLE9=1,2) [n=5,439]:
TITLE9A When it comes to increasing opportunities for girls and women to participate in sports in

the U.S., do you think Title IX (nine) has... [RANDOMIZE RESPONSE OPTIONS 1 AND
2, WITH OPTION 3 ALWAYS LAST]

Feb 7-13,
2022
13 Gone too far
37 Not gone far enough
48 Been about right
2 No answer

ASK IF HEARD ABOUT TITLE 9 (TITLE9=1,2) [n=5,439]:

TITLE9B Overall, what type of impact, if any, do you think Title IX (nine) has had on gender
equality in the U.S.? [SHOW RESPONSE OPTIONS IN REVERSE ORDER FOR
RANDOM HALF OF SAMPLE]

Feb 7-13,
2022

11 Very positive

52 Somewhat positive
19 No impact

14 Somewhat negative
3 Very negative

2 No answer

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE OR PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

ASK ALL:
PARTY 1In politics today, do you consider yourself a:
ASK IF INDEP/SOMETHING ELSE (PARTY=3,4) OR MISSING [n=3,451]:

PARTYLN As of today do you lean more to...1
Something No Lean Lean
Republican Democrat Independent else answer Rep Dem
26 31 26 14 2 16 20

1 PARTY and PARTYLN asked in a prior survey.
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